GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:630
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2013

CSC AND E DISTRICT MISSION MODE PROJECTS
Dubey Shri Nishikant ;Singh Rajkumari Ratna;Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of districts in which the Common Service Centre and e-District mission mode project under e-Governance has been implemented so far; State-wise;

(b) the funds released and utilized under the scheme during the last three year and current year, State-wise;
(c) the number of districts in each State are likely to be covered during 2013-14, State-wise;
(d) whether the Government proposes to review the implementation of the project/scheme and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the measures adopted for speedy implementation of the projects under NeGP?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMILIND DEORA)

(a@): 607 Common Service Centres (CSCs) and 142 e-District Mission Mode Projects have been implemented in all the States except CSC in the Union Territory of Dadar & Nagar Haveli and Daman Diu and Karnataka. The details are available at http://deitY.gov.in.

(b) and (c): The detailed information is available at http://deitY.gov.in/content/mission -rnode-projects.
(d): Yes, Sir. The DeitY review the implementation scheme regularly through meetings, video conferences and local visits.
The details of CSC and e-District is as under:-Common Service Centre:

# The State Designed Agencies implementing the Scheme in the State hold regular meetings to review the implementation of the Scheme.

# The Department of Electronics and Information Technology (DeitY) also hold regular meetings with all the stakeholders to review the implementation of the projects.

# Further, the Empowered Committee also reviews the implementation of the scheme. e-District MMP:

# Project status is being reviewed by DeitY regularly based on reports by the States/UTs.

# Secretary level conferences and meetings are being regularly conducted by DeitY to review the project implementation.

(e): DeitY has adopted a number of measures for speedy implementation of the (i) Common Service Centre Scheme, including:
# Issuing Implementation Guide to States

# Providing draft REP for selection of implementation partner

# Appointing a Project Management Unit at the central level

# Creation of an Online Monitoring Tool (OMT) for smooth monitoring of progress (ii) eDistrict MMP:

Issuing necessary guidelines and advisories from time to time for smooth implementation of the project, such as - Integrated Framework for delivery of services to the citizens, Implementation Guidelines, Connectivity Guidelines, Localization guidelines, etc.

# Milestone based implementation has been adopted.
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